

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 884

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF
ELECTION OFFICIALS AND ELECTION OFFICERS."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 884.

Amend Senate Bill No. 884 as engrossed, S3/21/07 (version: 03-21-2007 08:59):

Page 11, delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute the following:

~~"person who is a poll worker designated~~ appointed ~~by a county board of~~
~~election commissioners~~ to be an election clerk, election judge,"

AND

Page 13, line 1, delete "county deputy clerk" and substitute "deputy county clerk"

AND

Page 18, delete lines 11 through 17 and substitute the following:

"(1) Election judges;
(2) Election sheriffs; and
(3) Election clerks."

AND

Page 22, line 32, delete "may" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 46, delete line 6 and substitute the following:

"officers appointed by the party chairs or their designees on the board."

AND

Page 51, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"7-4-128. Funding for county election coordinators."

AND



Page 51, line 22, delete “and” and substitute “or”

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Faris

MBM/JLH - 03-27-2007 08:30

MBM758

Secretary